RFC 9608
No Revocation Available for X.509 Public Key
Certificates
Abstract
X.509v3 public key certificates are profiled in RFC 5280. Short-lived certificates are seeing greater
use in the Internet. The Certification Authority (CA) that issues these short-lived certificates do
not publish revocation information because the certificate lifespan that is shorter than the time
needed to detect, report, and distribute revocation information. Some long-lived X.509v3 public

, , , May 2008,
.
, ,
, , , May 2017,
.
,
, , October 2023,
.
,
, ,
, February 2021, .
,
, , ,
February 2021, .
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
Cooper, D. Santesson, S. Farrell, S. Boeyen, S. Housley, R. W. Polk
"Internet X.509 Public Key Infrastructure Certificate and Certificate Revocation
List (CRL) Profile" RFC 5280 DOI 10.17487/RFC5280 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc5280>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
ITU-T "Information Technology -- Open Systems Interconnection -- The
Directory: Public-key and attribute certificate frameworks -- Technical
Corrigendum 2" ITU-T Recommendation X.509-2019/Cor.2-2023

January 1999, .
 and ,
, , , April 2002,
.
, , , , and ,
,
, , November 2003,
.
 and ,
, , , June 2010,
.
IEEE "IEEE Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks - Secure Device
Identity" IEEE 802.1AR-2018 DOI 10.1109/IEEESTD.2018.8423794
<https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/document/8423794>
Housley, R. Ford, W. Polk, W. D. Solo "Internet X.509 Public Key
Infrastructure Certificate and CRL Profile" RFC 2459 DOI 10.17487/RFC2459
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2459>
Farrell, S. R. Housley "An Internet Attribute Certificate Profile for
Authorization" RFC 3281 DOI 10.17487/RFC3281 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc3281>
Chokhani, S. Ford, W. Sabett, R. Merrill, C. S. Wu "Internet X.509 Public
Key Infrastructure Certificate Policy and Certification Practices Framework"
RFC 3647 DOI 10.17487/RFC3647 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/
info/rfc3647>
Hoffman, P. J. Schaad "New ASN.1 Modules for the Public Key
Infrastructure Using X.509 (PKIX)" RFC 5912 DOI 10.17487/RFC5912
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5912>
RFC 9608 NoRevAvail for Public Key Certificates June 2024
Housley, et al. Standards Track Page 8

, ,
, November 1988, .
,
, ,
August 1997, .
,
,
, March 2000,
.
,
,
, October 2019,
.
Schaad, J. S. Turner "Additional New ASN.1 Modules for the Cryptographic
Message Syntax (CMS) and the Public Key Infrastructure Using X.509 (PKIX)"
RFC 6268 DOI 10.17487/RFC6268 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc6268>
Santesson, S. Myers, M. Ankney, R. Malpani, A. Galperin, S. C. Adams "X.
509 Internet Public Key Infrastructure Online Certificate Status Protocol - OCSP"
RFC 6960 DOI 10.17487/RFC6960 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc6960>
Barnes, R. Hoffman-Andrews, J. McCarney, D. J. Kasten "Automatic
Certificate Management Environment (ACME)" RFC 8555 DOI 10.17487/
RFC8555 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8555>